## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 10/01/2008     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| NetDeposit, Inc. |          | 09/30/2008     | CORPORATION: NEVADA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NetDeposit, LLC                   |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3949 South 700 East               |  |
| City:           | Salt Lake City                    |  |
| State/Country:  | UTAH                              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 84107                             |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark              |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3228703 | NETCAPTURE             |
| Registration Number: | 2644495 | NET DEPOSIT            |
| Registration Number: | 3016438 | EXTRACT STAGING SERVER |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900194863

(866)947-1121 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: kwalsh@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Rochester, NEW YORK 14604 Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 460102/000001 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
|-------------------------|---------------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen M. Walsh

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0755** 

| Signature:  | /kristenmwalsh/   |
|---|---|
| Date:   | 06/20/2011  |
| Total Attachments: 8 source=Articles of Merger P5 & ND Inc into | ND LLC#page2.tif ND LLC#page3.tif ND LLC#page4.tif ND LLC#page5.tif ND LLC#page6.tif ND LLC#page7.tif |

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

RECEIVED

OCT 3 0 2008

BECKETA

Uteh Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Code



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

6283383-0143 and 5322040-0143 merged into 7175492-0161

SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

MERGER



ou copy

October 28, 2008

Job Number:

C20081028-0086

**Reference Number:** 

00002062972-78

**Expedite:** 

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

**Document Number(s)** 20080647260-25

**Description**Merge Out

Number of Pages 7 Pages/1 Copies



Certified By: Chris Thomann Certificate Number: C20081028-0086 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations and Commercial Code
I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed
and approved on this 20th day of 00f 2008
In this office of this Division and hereby issued
This Certificate thereof.

Examiner

\_\_\_ Date \_///17/02

Kathy Berg Division Director

**Commercial Recording Division** 

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0757

Receipt Number 254 1032 Amount Paid: \$37.00



**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Document Number

20080647260-25

Filing Date and Time

09/30/2008 3:10 PM

Entity Number

C29183-2000

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## <u>Articles of Merger</u> (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A - excluding 92A.200(4b))

| •                        | of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200). If there are mo<br>and attach an 81/2" x11" blank sheet containing the<br>nal entity.  |
|--------------------------|--|
| P5, Inc.                 |  |
| Name of merging entity   |  |
| Nevada                   | For Profit Corporation   |
| Jurisdiction             | Entity type *  |
| NetDeposit, Inc.         |  |
| Name of merging entity   |  |
| Nevada                   | For Profit Corporation   |
| Jurisdiction             | Entity type *  |
| Name of merging entity   |  |
| Jurisdiction             | Entity type *  |
| Name of merging entity   |  |
| Jurisdiction             | Entity type *  |
| and,                     |  |
| NetDeposit, LLC          |  |
| Name of surviving entity | The state of the s |
| Nevada                   | Limited-Liability Company  |
| historian                | Entitle tenne.   |

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 7-1-08

<sup>\*</sup> Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



**ROSS MILLER** ROSS MILLER
ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

|       | evada (if a foreign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.1 90):  |
|-------|--|
|       | Attn:  |
|       | c/o:   |
|       |  |
| 3) (C | hoose one)   |
| 2     | The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).  |
| Γ     | The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domes entity (NRS 92A.180)   |
| th    | wher's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity ere are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shontaining the required information for each additional entity):  Owner's approval was not required from |
|       | Name of merging entity, if applicable  |
|       | Name of merging entity, if applicable  |
|       | Name of merging entity, if applicable  |
|       | Name of merging entity, if applicable  |
|       | and, or;   |
|       | Name of surviving entity, if applicable  |

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 7-1-08



**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

| P5, Inc.                              |                       |  |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Name of merging entity, if applicable | Maddition 2 days - et |  |
| NetDeposit, Inc.                      |                       |  |
| Name of merging entity, if applicable |                       |  |
| Name of merging entity, if applicable |                       |  |
| Name of merging entity, if applicable |                       |  |
| and, or,                              |                       |  |
| NetDeposit, LLC                       |                       |  |

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

<sup>\*</sup> Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4298
(775) 684 5708
Website: www.nvsos.gov

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

| The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
| Name of merging entity, if applicable  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
| Name of merging entity, if applicable  |  |  |  |
| Name of merging entity, if applicable  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
| and, or;   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
| Name of surviving entity, if applicable  |  |  |  |

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevade Secretary of State 82A Merger Page 4 Revised: 7-1-08



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A 200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

| 5) Amendments, if any, to the article numbers, if available | articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide<br>. (NRS 92A.200)*:  |
|---|--|
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| 6) Location of Plan of Merger (                             | check a or b):   |
| (a) The entire plan of r                                    | merger is attached;  |
| corporation, limited-lia                                    | merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving ability company or business trust, or at the records office artnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity |
| 7) Effective date (optional)**:                             | 10/1/08  |

\* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

\*\* A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 7-1-08



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Sta 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

| each Nevada limited partnership; A partnership; A manager of each Ne member if there are no managers; A (If there are more than four mergin | n officer of each Nevada corporation; A If general partners of each Nevada limit vada limited-liability company with mai A trustee of each Nevada business trus ang entities, check box and attach prination for each additional entity.):   | ted-liability limited<br>nugers or one<br>it (NRS 92A.230)* |
|---|--|---|
| P5, Inc.  |  |   |
| Name of merging entity X  | Chairman of the Board  | 9-29-08   |
| Signature   | Title  | Date  |
| NetDeposit, Inc. Name of merging entity   |  |   |
| X   | CEO  | 9-29-08   |
| Signature   | Title  | Date .  |
| Name of merging entity  |  |   |
| X   | The second of th |   |
| Signature   | Title  | Date  |
| Name of merging entity  | dir işasiyadir Ari i karayan başını indirinin badı kur dasiyadı daşı karayan indirinin ili ili ili ili ili ili   |   |
| X   |  |   |
| Signature   | Title  | Date  |
| NetDeposit, LLC   |  |   |
| Name of surviving entity  |  |   |
| X   | CEO  | 9-29-08   |
| Signature   | Title  | Date  |

\*The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 8 Revised: 7-1-08



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 884 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

| P5, Inc.                |  |             |
|-------------------------|--|-------------|
| Name of merging entity  |  |             |
| X                       | Chairman of the Board  | 9-29-0      |
| Signature               | Title  | Date        |
| NetDeposit/Inc.         |  |             |
| Name of merging entity  |  |             |
| X la Mille              | CEO  | 9-29-0      |
| Signature               | Title  | Date        |
| lame of merging entity  | 17 II MAR PARTIE I III, MINISTERINANDAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A  |             |
| <b>4</b>                | nakan saka mananan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d   |             |
| Signature               | Title  | Date        |
| ame of merging entity   |  |             |
| (                       | الح <b>الة المستقدية الت</b> اريخ المستقدية والمستقدية والمستقدية والمستقد المستقد ا |             |
| Signature               | Title  | Date        |
| NetDeposit, I/C         |  |             |
| ame of surviving entity | th an along an dear of the state angle of the state of th       | <del></del> |
| 1 At In -               | CEO  | 9-29-08     |
| ionature                | Title  | Date        |

8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of

\*The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Marger Page 6 Revised: 7-1-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 06/20/2011